TO THE H Please rec 100688269 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kyoichi OTSU Naoko YAMASHITA Yoshiji OKUMURA Toshio MIYAKE	PATENTS ONLY ITS AND TRADEMARKS JMEENT OF COPY THEREOF 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO Address: 2-3, 1-chome, Shimoishii, Okayama-shi, Okayama JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XX 3. Nature of conveyance:	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: November 12, 1997	[] Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/980,289	document is being filed together with a new is: Date B. Patent No.(s) dD 00.04 68200690 22100000 SHIXLUME
	1
	onal numbers attached?] Yes [X] No
Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 18349 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 18349 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

		. ~ .	197 10111 /100	AYOICHI UTSU		
		(2)	Na ko Y/ MASHITA	Naoko YAMASHITA		
		(3)	Yoshiji OKUMURA	Yoshiji OKUMURA		
		(4)	Toshio MIYAKE	Toshio MIYAKE		
		(5)				
			deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$	10.00) and other good and valuable		
		consideration	s paid to each of the undersigned d, each of the undersigned agrees to	, the receipt of which is hereby		
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYAS	HIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU		
		(71)	2-3, 1-chome, Shimoish	ii Okawana ahi		
(7)	Insert address of Assignee		Okayama, Japan			
		by the t	designated as the Assignee) the er indersigned for the United States, in the invention known as	its territories, dependencies and		
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Mumber or Foreign Application Number	(8)	INCLUSION PACKAGED PROTHE SAME	DDUCT AND PREPARATION OF		
	•	for which States of Am	the undersigned has executed an a nerica	application for patent in the United		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	om even date herewith			
(10)	Atternative identification	(10)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	for filed applications		filed	i		
the Ass transferr declared every with valid Ur (us) re- any lega Patents to the entire herewith further Office for	all or reissue applications thereorignee may deem necessary or ed. 2) Each of the undersigned a concerning this application or ay possible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned hited States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned a specting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) Each of the undersigned of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the control of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the control of the undersigned in the control of the undersigned in the control of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be effit of the heirs, executors, administration.	Patent that claims which agrees to exist and also expedient or grees to executionation in going forward agrees to perovements the entire in that he or secessary or binding upon ators, successor	cute all papers necessary in connection or division or re-issue thereof and I with such interference. Iform all affirmative acts which may immunicate to the Assignee or represented, and will, upon request, but witzes and requests the Commissioner of application or any division or division erest, and hereby covenants that he she has not executed and will not the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of the firm of Browdy and Neimark the desirable in order to comply with the firm of Browdy and Neimark the firm	the subject matter of any and all the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as title in and to the invention hereby with any interference which may be to cooperate with the Assignee in the necessary to obtain a grant of a latives thereof any facts known to me ithout expense to me (us), testify in a f Patents to issue any and all Letters for sor continuing applications thereof or she has full right to convey the execute, any agreement in conflict power to insert on this assignment any he rules of the United States Patent is, and/or assigns, and shall interes to		
(1) Dat			yoichi OTSU			
(2) Dat	e Nov 12 1997 Signature of	Inventor	lacko Yamashita			
(3) Dat	(3) Date Nov. 12. 1997 Signature of Inventor Yoshii CKUMURA					
(4) Date Nov. 12 1997 Signature of Inventor Tolice Drigshe						
	(5) Date Signature of Inventor					
Date 1/20.12.1997 Witness 1/2012 / +m9						
Date Witness						

f:\user3\96nov\nak4.arg